

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36491 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 36404  
OF 2024

Sapat International Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Niravi Consumer Llp .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36460 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 36404  
OF 2024

Sapat International Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Niravi Consumer Llp .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Adv. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the  
Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Shekhar Bhagat, Mr. Ayush  
Tiwari and Rajas Panandikar i/b Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja  
Kirpekar for the Defendant.

(To be listed on Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 27th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/01/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**