

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18951 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 612 OF 2025

Sapat International Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Niravi Consumer LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 612 OF 2025

Sapat International Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Niravi Consumer LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6286 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 612 OF 2025

Sapat International Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Niravi Consumer LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6387 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 612 OF 2025

Sapat International Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S
Niravi Consumer Llp

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :
Wrongly on Board

(ASSOCIATE)